Post Office Box 1087 Griffin, Georgia 30224

June 29, 2017 CONTACT: PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION William P. Wilson, Jr. Spalding County Manager (770) 467-4224

SPALDING COUNTY ANNOUNCES MEETING ROOM RENOVATIONS

Spalding County is pleased to announce that renovations to the Meeting Room, Room 108, at the Spalding County Annex located at 119 E. Solomon Street, Griffin, Georgia will begin on July 14th, 2017. Renovations should take approximately 60 days to complete.

William Wilson, County Manager, stated that the renovations have been needed for quite some time the last time this room was renovated was in 1992. The new space will better accommodate the meetings that are held at this location. The Meeting Room renovations will include new chairs, carpet and paint along with a video recording system that will allow for recording of meetings which will be posted to the website for viewing.

The City of Griffin has granted use of the W. Elmer George Municipal Hall located at One Griffin Center, Griffin, Georgia to accommodate the following County meetings:

Date		Time
July 17, 2017	Board of Commissioners Special Called Meeting	10:00 a.m.
July 17, 2017	TSPLOST Public Hearing	11:00 a.m.
July 17, 2017	Board of Commissioners Extraordinary Session	6:00 p.m.
July 19, 2017	Spalding County Water Authority	8:30 a.m.
July 25, 2017	Planning Commission Meeting	7:00 p.m.
July 27, 2017	Zoning Public Hearing	6:00 p.m.
August 7, 2017	Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting	6:00 p.m.
August 10, 2017	Board of Appeals	10:00 a.m.
August 14, 2017	ACCAB	1:00 p.m.
August 15, 2017	Board of Assessors	10:00 a.m.
August 21, 2017	Board of Commissioners Extraordinary Session	6:00 p.m.
August 24, 2017	Board of Commissioners Public Zoning Hearing	6:00 p.m.
August 29, 2017	Planning Commission Meeting	7:00 p.m.

If you plan to attend any of these meetings, please make a note of the change in location. A notice will be posted on the doors of the Annex Building beginning July 14th, 2017.